FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	<b>OF CHA</b>	NGES IN	<b>BENEFICIAL</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP</b>

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

defense		the affirmative s of Rule 10b5- on 10.																				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Bitfury Top HoldCo B.V.</u>					2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Cipher Mining Inc. [ CIFR ]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director								
(Loot) (Firot) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/04/2024									Officer (give title Other (specify below)							
(Street) AMSTERDAM P7 1077 ZX				4. lf	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Non-Deriva	tive	Sec		itios /	A caui	rod	Die	hazonz	of or l	Ronofi	icia	lly Own						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans		2. Transaction	n 2A. E Exec (ear) if any		Deemed cution Date,		3. Trans	action (Instr.	4. Securities Acon Disposed Of (D		-		d	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
					(Month Day) Tee			Code	v	A	mount	(A) or (D)	A) or Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				Instr.	str. 4)		
Common	Stock			09/04/2024	4				S			,421,663	D	\$3.03		108,227,677		I	I See Footno		note <sup>(1)(2)</sup>	
Common	Stock			09/04/2024	4				S		4	479,449	D	\$3.01	1(3) 107,748,228		I	See Footnote <sup>(1)(2)</sup>				
Common	Stock			09/05/2024	4				S		1	,421,663	D	\$2.93	2 106,32		5,565		See Foo		otnote <sup>(1)(2)</sup>	
Common	Common Stock 09/05/20		09/05/2024	ı		S		479,449		D	\$2.93	(4)	105,847,116		I		See Footnote <sup>(1)(2)</sup>					
		T	able	II - Derivati (e.g., pu								oosed of, converti				y Owned	t					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)  2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		Ex ) if a			ransaction ode (Instr.		5. Num of Derivat Securit Acquire (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	tive ties ed ed	Expiratio e (Month/D				le and unt of rities erlying vative rity (Inst	De Se (In	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securit Benefic Owned Follow Report Transa (Instr. 4	tive ties cially I ing ted action(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr	n: ct (D) direct	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	e V		(A) (		ate cercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er							
		s of Reporting Personal Co. B.V.	n <sup>*</sup>	,				1	7			,	,	,	•				,			
(Last)		(First)		(Middle)		_																

(Last) (First) (Middle)

STRAWINSKYLAAN 3051

(Street)

AMSTERDAM P7 1077 ZX

(City) (State) (Zip)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

V3 Holding Ltd

(Last) (First) (Middle)

4TH FL HARBOUR PL 103 S CHURCH ST, 10240

(Street)

GEORGE TOWN	E9	KY1-1002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Bitfury Holdin		
(Last) STRAWINSKYLA	(First) AAN 3051	(Middle)
(Street) AMSTERDAM	P7	1077 ZX
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Vavilovs Valeri</u>		
(Last) STRAWINSKYLA	(First) AAN 3051	(Middle)
(Street) AMSTERDAM	P7	1077 ZX
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Bitfury Group		
(Last) 6TH FLOOR ONE	(First) E LONDON WALL	(Middle)
(Street) LONDON	X0	EC2Y 5EB
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Bitfury Holding B.V. is the record holder of 4,821,560 shares of Common Stock. Bitfury Top HoldCo B.V. ("Bitfury Top HoldCo") is the record holder of 50,711,071 shares of Common Stock and is the sole owner of Bitfury Holding B.V. As a result, Bitfury Top HoldCo may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock held by Bitfury Holding B.V. V3 Holding Limited ("V3") is the direct holder of 50,314,484 shares of Common Stock. Valerijs Vavilovs is the sole owner of V3, which is the majority owner of Bitfury Group Limited ("BGL"). BGL is the sole owner of Bitfury Top HoldCo. [Continued]
- 2. [Cont.] As a result of the foregoing relationships, each of Mr. Vavilovs, V3 and BGL may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the Common Stock beneficially owned by Bitfury Top HoldCo, and Mr. Vavilovs may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the Common Stock owned by V3. Each of Mr. Vavilovs, V3, Bitfury Top HoldCo, BGL and Bitfury Holding B.V. disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.
- 3. The price reported in Column 4 represents a weighted average sales price of \$3.0072. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$2.93 to \$3.14, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Cipher Mining Inc., any security holder of Cipher Mining Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each price within the range set forth in footnotes 3 and 4 of this Form 4.
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 represents a weighted average sales price of \$2.9266. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$2.87 to \$3.031, inclusive.

Stijn Ehren, Managing	
<u>Director of Bitfury Top</u>	09/06/2024
HoldCo B.V., By: /s/ Stijn	09/00/2024
<u>Ehren</u>	
Stijn Ehren, Managing	
Director of Bitfury Holding	09/06/2024
B.V., By: /s/ Stijn Ehren	
Valerijs Vavilovs, Director of	
Bitfury Group Limited, By: /s/	09/06/2024
<u>Valerijs Vavilovs</u>	
Valerijs Vavilovs, Director of	
V3 Holding Limited, By: /s/	09/06/2024
Valerijs Vavilovs	
Valerijs Vavilovs, By: /s/	00/06/2024
Valerijs Vavilovs	09/06/2024
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.